## Fortrose Medical Practice

Partners: Dr. Iain Forth, Dr. Shona Forth, Dr. Suzy Walker & Dr. Ross Grant

Associate GPs: Dr. Sally Martin

 Station Road
 Phone:
 01381 622000

 Fortrose
 Fax:
 01381 622009

Ross-shire Email: High-UHB.GP55381-Reception@nhs.net

IV10 8SY Website: www.fortrosesurgery.co.uk

## **Private Fee List**

Some items of service are not available for free under the NHS and are charged on a private basis.

Item of Service	Fee
Access to – or copies of – medical records (refer to Access	n/a
to records policy)	
Private GP consultation 15 mins (overseas visitors) incl.	£65
prescriptions where appropriate	
Private GP Home Visit incl. prescription where appropriate	£130
Private Prescription	£15
Private Nurse appointment 10 mins	£20
Administration of private immunisations (e.g. Hep B for travel	£21
or occupational health purposes)	
Hep B immune test	£20
Privately requested blood tests – charged as per lab charge	Please enquire
plus £25	
Medical Report for Insurance purposes	£130
Supplementary report for insurance purposes	£27
HGV medical	£110
Driving licence photo verification	£20
Firearms / shotgun certificates	£60
Letter requested by – or on behalf of – patient (up to 1 page),	£20
e.g. housing, benefit, travel etc	
DNA swab testing for registered patients	£75
DNA swab testing for patients not registered with the practice	£85
Power of Attorney (schedule 1) – single GP appointment	£50
Everything else not listed above	Please enquire

The list above contains the most commonly requested services. If you require anything not listed above or are not sure if specific items of services are available on the NHS please contact us before booking your appointment.

Further advice on private fees can be found on the BMA website <a href="https://www.bma.org.uk/advice/employment/fees/fee-finder">https://www.bma.org.uk/advice/employment/fees/fee-finder</a>

Please note that we are unable to accept payments by card. We accept payments by cash, cheque or direct bank transfers.

This fee list is reviewed annually or whenever changes are necessary, whichever is sooner. Last reviewed and/or updated 01.09.2018.